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SKU Gross wt Net wt  (kg / Ibs) Packaging dimensionsProduct name Finish

Palma Pouf Small

Palma Pouf Small Palma Pouf SmallElmosoft 03009*
Elmosoft 54035*
Elmosoft 98015*
Elmosoft 99999*
Gentle 0193*
Gentle 0373*
Gentle 0443*
Gentle 0553*
Gentle 0733*
Gentle 0753*
Loop Loop 002*
Loop Loop 003*
Loop Loop 004*
Loop Loop 005*
Loop Loop 006*

Steelcut 3 0190*
Steelcut 3 0240*
Steelcut 3 0265*
Steelcut 3 0655*
Steelcut 3 0682*
Steelcut 3 0975
Storr 0612
Storr 1501*
Storr 3405*

92731
92729
92732 
92730 
92723 
92722
92721
92718
92720
92719
92726
92724
92728
92725
92727

92716
92715
95926
95933
92717
31576
31575
95935 
95936

Elmosoft 03009

Loop Loop 004

Gentle 0193

Steelcut 3 0240

Gentle 0733

Steelcut 3 0975

Elmosoft 54035

Loop Loop 005

Gentle 0373

Steelcut 3 0265

Gentle 0753

Storr 0612

Elmosoft 98015

Loop Loop 006

Gentle 0443

Steelcut 3 0655

Loop Loop 002

Storr 1501

Elmosoft 99999

Steelcut 3 0190

Gentle 0553

Steelcut 3 0682

Loop Loop 003

Storr 3405

Design by Kusheda Mensah

A Palma Pouf upgrades any space. Graphic, arresting, refreshingly 
carefree, these elegant upholstered seats bring visual interest and 
facilitate interaction wherever they are used. Casual and unorthodox 
seating encourages constructive and thoughtful communication, 
observes designer Kusheda Mensah. Her Palma Poufs series for Hem 
consists of three decorative shapes made from a solid base and a soft 
but sturdy upper. Use them as focal points, disrupt a traditional 
seating arrangement or playfully juxtapose shape and texture with a 
single pouf. Encourage perching, parking, lounging. Palma Poufs are 
available in a wide range of finishes for supreme mix or match options.

Upholstery
Elmosoft Leather
by Elmo (Sweden)
Scandinavian Grain Leather, Semi-aniline  
Lightfastness 6

Gentle 2 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
60% New wool, 20% Nylon, 20% Polyester
90,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 6-7
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, BS 5852: Part 1,  
US Cal. TB 117

Loop Loop 
by Dedar (Italy) 
28% Polyester, 25% Acrylic, 24% Wool, 
23% Recycled Cotton
52,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 4-5
Flame resistance US Cal. TB 117-2013,  
UK BS5852 CIGAR. TEST

Steelcut 3 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
90% New Wool, worsted 10% Nylon
100,000 Martindale
Pilling 3-4
Lightfastness 6
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, US Cal. TB 117-2013, 
BS 5852: Part 1, UNI 9175 1IM

Bute Storr  
by Bute Fabrics (Scotland) 
97 % Pure New Wool, 3% Nylon
65,000 Martindale
Lightfastness 5
Flame resistance IMO FTP Code(2010) Annex 1, Part 8, 
BS 5852: Part 1 & 2 (Crib 5), US Cal. TB 121

SKUFinishProduct name

Samples
We supply samples of our material finishes. You can order 
them directly from hem.com/samples

*MTO
Reach out to your local representative for the full  
selection of made-to-order options.
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Inside material
PU Foam
Plywood Structure

Country of origin
Poland / Lithuania

3D model 
3D files of all products are available on the product 
pages on hem.com

Palma Pouf Small

Top view Side view
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SKU Gross wt Net wt  (kg / Ibs) Packaging dimensionsProduct name Finish

Palma Pouf Medium

Palma Pouf Medium Palma Pouf MediumElmosoft 03009*
Elmosoft 54035*
Elmosoft 98015*
Elmosoft 99999*
Gentle 0193*
Gentle 0373*
Gentle 0443*
Gentle 0553*
Gentle 0733*
Gentle 0753*
Loop Loop 002*
Loop Loop 003*
Loop Loop 004*
Loop Loop 005*
Loop Loop 006*

Steelcut 3 0190*
Steelcut 3 0240*
Steelcut 3 0265*
Steelcut 3 0655*
Steelcut 3 0682*
Steelcut 3 0975
Storr 0612
Storr 1501*
Storr 3405*

92695
92693
92696
92694
92687
92686
92685
92682
92684
92683
92690
92688
92692
92689
92691

92680
92679
31573
95929
92681
95931
95930
31574
95932

Elmosoft 03009

Loop Loop 004

Gentle 0193

Steelcut 3 0240

Gentle 0733

Steelcut 3 0975

Elmosoft 54035

Loop Loop 005

Gentle 0373

Steelcut 3 0265

Gentle 0753

Storr 0612

Elmosoft 98015

Loop Loop 006

Gentle 0443

Steelcut 3 0655

Loop Loop 002

Storr 1501

Elmosoft 99999

Steelcut 3 0190

Gentle 0553

Steelcut 3 0682

Loop Loop 003

Storr 3405

Design by Kusheda Mensah

A Palma Pouf upgrades any space. Graphic, arresting, refreshingly 
carefree, these elegant upholstered seats bring visual interest and 
facilitate interaction wherever they are used. Casual and unorthodox 
seating encourages constructive and thoughtful communication, 
observes designer Kusheda Mensah. Her Palma Poufs series for Hem 
consists of three decorative shapes made from a solid base and a soft 
but sturdy upper. Use them as focal points, disrupt a traditional 
seating arrangement or playfully juxtapose shape and texture with a 
single pouf. Encourage perching, parking, lounging. Palma Poufs are 
available in a wide range of finishes for supreme mix or match options.

Upholstery
Elmosoft Leather
by Elmo (Sweden)
Scandinavian Grain Leather, Semi-aniline  
Lightfastness 6

Gentle 2 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
60% New wool, 20% Nylon, 20% Polyester
90,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 6-7
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, BS 5852: Part 1,  
US Cal. TB 117

Loop Loop 
by Dedar (Italy) 
28% Polyester, 25% Acrylic, 24% Wool, 
23% Recycled Cotton
52,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 4-5
Flame resistance US Cal. TB 117-2013,  
UK BS5852 CIGAR. TEST

Steelcut 3 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
90% New Wool, worsted 10% Nylon
100,000 Martindale
Pilling 3-4
Lightfastness 6
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, US Cal. TB 117-2013, 
BS 5852: Part 1, UNI 9175 1IM

Bute Storr  
by Bute Fabrics (Scotland) 
97 % Pure New Wool, 3% Nylon
65,000 Martindale
Lightfastness 5
Flame resistance IMO FTP Code(2010) Annex 1, Part 8, 
BS 5852: Part 1 & 2 (Crib 5), US Cal. TB 121

SKUFinishProduct name

Samples
We supply samples of our material finishes. You can order 
them directly from hem.com/samples

*MTO
Reach out to your local representative for the full  
selection of made-to-order options.
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Inside material
PU Foam
Plywood Structure

Country of origin
Poland / Lithuania

3D model 
3D files of all products are available on the product 
pages on hem.com

Palma Pouf Medium

Top view Side view
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SKU Gross wt Net wt  (kg / Ibs) Packaging dimensionsProduct name Finish

Palma Pouf Large

Palma Pouf Large Palma Pouf LargeElmosoft 03009*
Elmosoft 54035*
Elmosoft 98015*
Elmosoft 99999*
Gentle 0193*
Gentle 0373*
Gentle 0443*
Gentle 0553*
Gentle 0733*
Gentle 0753*
Loop Loop 002*
Loop Loop 003*
Loop Loop 004*
Loop Loop 005*
Loop Loop 006*

Steelcut 3 0190*
Steelcut 3 0240*
Steelcut 3 0265*
Steelcut 3 0655*
Steelcut 3 0682*
Steelcut 3 0975
Storr 0612
Storr 1501*
Storr 3405*

92659
92657
92660
92658
92651
92650
92649
92646
92648
92647
92654
92652
92656
92653
92655

92644
92643
95952
31571
92645
95928
95925
95927
31572

Elmosoft 03009

Loop Loop 004

Gentle 0193

Steelcut 3 0240

Gentle 0733

Steelcut 3 0975

Elmosoft 54035

Loop Loop 005

Gentle 0373

Steelcut 3 0265

Gentle 0753

Storr 0612

Elmosoft 98015

Loop Loop 006

Gentle 0443

Steelcut 3 0655

Loop Loop 002

Storr 1501

Elmosoft 99999

Steelcut 3 0190

Gentle 0553

Steelcut 3 0682

Loop Loop 003

Storr 3405

Design by Kusheda Mensah

A Palma Pouf upgrades any space. Graphic, arresting, refreshingly 
carefree, these elegant upholstered seats bring visual interest and 
facilitate interaction wherever they are used. Casual and unorthodox 
seating encourages constructive and thoughtful communication, 
observes designer Kusheda Mensah. Her Palma Poufs series for Hem 
consists of three decorative shapes made from a solid base and a soft 
but sturdy upper. Use them as focal points, disrupt a traditional 
seating arrangement or playfully juxtapose shape and texture with a 
single pouf. Encourage perching, parking, lounging. Palma Poufs are 
available in a wide range of finishes for supreme mix or match options.

Upholstery
Elmosoft Leather
by Elmo (Sweden)
Scandinavian Grain Leather, Semi-aniline  
Lightfastness 6

Gentle 2 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
60% New wool, 20% Nylon, 20% Polyester
90,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 6-7
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, BS 5852: Part 1,  
US Cal. TB 117

Loop Loop 
by Dedar (Italy) 
28% Polyester, 25% Acrylic, 24% Wool, 
23% Recycled Cotton
52,000 Martindale
Pilling 4-5
Lightfastness 4-5
Flame resistance US Cal. TB 117-2013,  
UK BS5852 CIGAR. TEST

Steelcut 3 
by Kvadrat (Netherlands) 
90% New Wool, worsted 10% Nylon
100,000 Martindale
Pilling 3-4
Lightfastness 6
Flame resistance EN 1021: Part 1 & 2, US Cal. TB 117-2013, 
BS 5852: Part 1, UNI 9175 1IM

Bute Storr  
by Bute Fabrics (Scotland) 
97 % Pure New Wool, 3% Nylon
65,000 Martindale
Lightfastness 5
Flame resistance IMO FTP Code(2010) Annex 1, Part 8, 
BS 5852: Part 1 & 2 (Crib 5), US Cal. TB 121

SKUFinishProduct name

Samples
We supply samples of our material finishes. You can order 
them directly from hem.com/samples

*MTO
Reach out to your local representative for the full  
selection of made-to-order options.
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Inside material
PU Foam
Plywood Structure

Country of origin
Poland / Lithuania

3D model 
3D files of all products are available on the product 
pages on hem.com

Palma Pouf Medium

Top view Side view
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With proper care, the high quality of Hem furniture can be maintained for 
years to come. If you want to learn more or have any questions about our 
care & maintainance recommendations, please write to info@hem.com.


